
Autumn Wednesday 8th October 3.45pm -7pm
Spring Wednesday 4th February 26 3.45pm -7pm
Summer Wednesday 8th July 26 3.45pm -7pm

Nursery Stay & Play Monday 6th and Tuesday 7th October 2025
Reception Learn Together RFM- Tuesday 10th February 2026
Reception Learn Together RHA- Wednesday 11th February 2026
Reception Learn Together RCD- Thursday 12th February 2026
Year 4 Learn Together 4LC - 19th May 2026  9:00 - 10:00
Year 4 Learn Together 4JF - 20th May 2026 9:00 - 10:00
Year 4 Learn Together 4HS - 21st May 2026 9:00 - 10:00

Sensory Workshop 11th November 2025
Sleep and Dental Workshop 27th January 2026
Eating Workshop 12th May 2026
Toileting Workshop 2nd June 2026 

Hello Yellow - Mental Health 
Awareness Friday 10th October 
School Photographer Monday 13th October 2025
Flu Vaccination (Rec - Year 6) Monday 20th October 2025 9.00-15.00
Flu Vaccination Catch Up Tuesday 25th November 2025 9.00-12.30
Pantomine - Years 1-4 Monday 8th December 2025
Fallings Fest Thursday 
Art Week Monday 1st June   - Friday 12th June 26

Early Years  Wednesday 17th June 2026
KS1 Monday 15th June 2026
KS2 Monday 15th June 2026

Autumn Friday 14th November 2025 Children in Need 

Year 1 Phonics Tests
Year 4 Multiplication Tests
Year 6 SATS 

Reception Thursdays 9.05am
Year 1 and 2 Thursdays 9.05am
Year 3 and 4 Wednesdays 9.05am
Year 5 and 6 Tuesdays 9.05am

Christmas Assemblies
Tiny Trees and Nursery AM Tuesday 9th December 25 9.15am
Tiny Trees and Nursery PM Tuesday 9th December 25 1.00pm
RFM Christmas Wednesday 10th December 25 9.15am
RHA Christmas Wednesday 10th December 25 10.45am
RCD Christmas Wednesday 10th December 25 2.30pm
1FT Christmas Thursday 11th December 25 9.15am
1GM Christmas Thursday 11th December 25 10.45am
1RO Christmas Thursday 11th December 25 2.30pm
2NS Christmas Monday 15th December 25 9.15am
2CH Christmas Monday 15th December 25 10.45am
2KH Christmas Monday 15th December 25 2.30pm
3AC Christmas Tuesday 16th December 25 9.15am
3KP Christmas Tuesday 16th December 25 10.45am

Charity Days 

National Assessments - SATS and Phonics 

Award Assembiies 

Celebration Assemblies 

Monday 8th June  - Friday 12th June 26
Monday 1st June   - Friday 12th June 26
Monday 11th May - Friday 15th May 26

Fallings Park Primary School 
Events Letter 25/26

Parent Consultations 

Whole School Events

Sports Festivals 

Sessions for Parents and Carers

SEND Nurse-  Parent Workshops



3DT Christmas Tuesday 16th December 25 2.30pm
Easter Assemblies 
5KD Easter Wednesday 18th March 26 9.15am
5CT Easter Wednesday 18th March 26 10.45am
5LS Easter Wednesday 18th March 26 2.30pm
Graduation Assemblies
RFM Graduation Tuesday 7th July 26 9.15am
RHA Graduation Tuesday 7th July 26 10.45am
RCD Graduation Tuesday 7th July 26 2.30pm
2NS Graduation Wednesday 8th July 26 9.15am
2CH Graduation Wednesday 8th July 26 10.45am
2KH Graduation Wednesday 8th July 26 2.30pm
4LC Graduation Thursday 9th July 26 9.15am
4JF Graduation Thursday 9th July 26 10.45am
4HS Graduation Thursday 9th July 26 2.30pm
Year 6 Leavers Tuesday 14th July 26 9.15am and 2.45pm
Year 6 Leavers Wednesday 15th July 26 9.15am and 2.45pm

Year 4 Fridays Spring Term 2026
Year 5 Fridays Autumn Term 2025
Year 6 Fridays Summer Term 2026

Autumn Term 
Tiny Trees Santa Visit Dec-25
Nursery LEGOLAND Discover B'ham 10th &  13th November 2025
Year 3 Stone Age Workshop- Visitor Monday 3rd November 2025
Year 4 Animal Man - Visitor 9th September
Year 4 Fire Safety Workshop - Visitor 5th November 
Year 5 Local Area Walk 15th October 2025
Year 6 African Activities Workshop Tuesday 30th September 2025
Year 6 PGL Condover Hall Residential 15th September - 17th September 
Spring Term 

Reception Farm on Wheels Tuesday 24th March 2026
Year 2 Staffordshire Wildlife Trust - Wolseley Centre 16th and 19th March 2026 
Year 2 Kings and Queens Workshop 13th May - 2CH and 1/2 of 2NS
Year 2 Kings and Queens Workshop 14th May - 2KH and 1/2 of 2NS
Year 4 Carding Mill Valley 10th (4LC and half 4JF) and 12th March (4HS and half of 4JF)
Year 5 Lower Drayton Farm 14th January 2026
Year 6 Explorers and Polar Regions Workshop 8th January 2026
Summer Term 
RFM Kingswood Trust Thursday 14th May 
RHA Kingswood Trust Tuesday 19th May 
RCD Kingswood Trust Thursday 21st May 
Year 1 Black County Living Museum 22nd and 25th June
Year 3 Roman workshop- Visitor Wednesday 3rd June
Year 4 Egyptian Workshop - visitor in school 7th May

Breakfast Club Daily 7.30- 8.30 (last admission 8.20) Free of charge 
ACES - After School Care Daily 3.30-6.00 Charges apply
Out of Hours Activiites 
Autumn W/c 15th September - W/c 1st December
Spring w/c 12th January - W/c 16th March 
Summer W/c 20th April - w/c 6th July 

Term Time Wednesday 3rd September 2025 Friday 24th October 2025
Half Term Monday  27th October 2025 Friday 31st October 2025

Term Time Monday  3rd November 2025 Friday 19th December 2025
INSET Day Monday 1st September 2025
INSET Day Tuesday 2nd September 2025
INSET Day Monday 10th November 2025

Currriculum Visits and Visitors

Swimming Lessons 

Term Dates 2025/2026

Autumn 2025

Extended School Sessions 



Term Time Tuesday 6th January 2026 Friday 13th February 2026

Half Term Monday 16th February 2026 Friday 20th February 2026
Term Time Monday 23rd February 2026 Friday 27th March 2026
INSET Day Monday 5th January 2026 

Term Time Monday 13th April 2026 Friday 22nd May 2026

Half Term Monday 25th May 2026 Friday 29th May 2026
Term Time Monday 1st June 2026 Friday 17th July 2026
BANK HOLIDAY Monday 4th May 2026

INSET Day Monday 20th July 2026 

Summer Term 2026

Spring Term 2026 


